10 each (“Equity Shares”) from the existing shareholders/beneficial owners of SKP Securities Limited (the “Company” or “SKPSL”)
     holding Equity Shares as on record date i.e. June 30, 2017, on a proportionate basis, through the tender offer route at a price of Rs.
     51/- per equity share payable in cash, for an aggregate amount of Rs. 6,19,95,600 (Rupees Six Crores Nineteen Lakhs Ninety Five
     Thousand Six Hundred Only) (excluding Company’s transaction cost such as brokerage, securities transaction tax, service tax, stamp
     duty etc). The Buyback Offer Size is 24.98% of the fully paid up equity share capital and free reserve of the Company based on Audited

[...]

The Tender period for the Buyback opened on Friday, August 18, 2017 and closed on Friday, September 01, 2017.
4.  The Company has completed the process of the Buyback and has accepted 12,15,600 equity shares at a price of Rs. 51/- per Equity Share
    aggregating to Rs. 6,19,95,600 (Rupees Six Crores Nineteen Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Only) (excluding Company’s
      transaction cost such as brokerage, securities transaction tax, service tax, stamp duty etc)
5.  The details of valid applications received in the Buyback Offer are as follows:

Reserved Category for small
shareholders 1,82,340 75 1,25,558 68.859%